1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 L9008_SBCP • 4/21/2016
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Drum core construction
•	 Nickel-Zinc (NiZn) ferrite core
•	 Magnetic non-shield type
•	 Operating temperature range of up to +105°C
•	 Available in tape and reel

Ferrite Inductors
Conformally Coated SBCP Coils
Ordering Information
SBCP– 47HY 150 H B
Series Core Size Inductance Code (µH) External Tube Packaging Type
SBCP Outer size x height
47HY = φ 4.5 × 7.0
87HY = φ 8.0 × 7.5
80HY = φ 8.0 × 10.0
11HY = φ 11.0 × 11.0
14HY = φ 11.0 × 14.0
First two digits represent
significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros.
Blank = None
H = Presence
(only for core sizes
87HY, 80HY and 11HY)
B = Bulk
Blank = Tape and reel
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 L9008_SBCP • 4/21/2016
Leaded Inductors – Conformally Coated SBCP Coils
Dimensions – Millimeters
SBCP–47HY Series			   Dimensions of Indented Square Hole Plastic Tape
Power Inductors VOL.11
91
DIP Type
Measurement conditions: 10kHz, 1mA at 25˚C
0
70
80
90
100
30
40
10
20
50
60
110
SBCP-47HY680B
SBCP-47HY470B
SBCP-47HY330B
SBCP-47HY100B
SBCP-47HY101B
SBCP-47HY220B
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (
�
H
)
Idc (A)
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
DC-Superposed Characteristics
Shape and Dimensions
Numbering System
SBCP - 47HY 150 B
�       � � �
① Series

0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.08
0.12
0.15
0.19
0.23
0.39
0.57
0.92
1.30
1.66
2.82
SBCP-87HY1R0H 1.0 30%
SBCP-87HY1R5H 1.5 30%
SBCP-87HY2R2H 2.2 30%
SBCP-87HY3R3H 3.3 30%
SBCP-87HY4R7H 4.7 20%
SBCP-87HY6R8H 6.8 20%
SBCP-87HY100H 10 20%
SBCP-87HY150H 15 20%
SBCP-87HY220H 22 20%
SBCP-87HY330H 33 20%
SBCP-87HY470H 47 20%
SBCP-87HY680H 68 10%
SBCP-87HY820H 82 10%
0.871.200.900.30SBCP-87HY101H 100 10%
SBCP-87HY151H 150 10%
SBCP-87HY221H 220 10%
SBCP-87HY331H 330 10%
SBCP-87HY471H 470 10%
SBCP-87HY681H 680 10%
SBCP-87HY102H 1000 10%
SBCP-87HY Coils
[RoHS Compliant]
SBCP-87HY Coils
[RoHS Compliant]

0.04
0.05
0.05
0.08
0.08
0.09
0.13
0.16
0.35
0.41
0.52
0.75
0.95
1.40
1.89
SBCP-80HY1R5H 1.5±30%
SBCP-80HY2R2H 2.2±30%
SBCP-80HY3R3H 3.3±30%
SBCP-80HY4R7H 4.7±20%
SBCP-80HY6R8H 6.8±20%
SBCP-80HY100H 10±20%
SBCP-80HY150H 15±20%
SBCP-80HY220H 22±20%
SBCP-80HY330H 33±20%
SBCP-80HY470H 47±10%
SBCP-80HY680H 68±10%
1.701.801.300.24SBCP-80HY820H 82±10%
SBCP-80HY101H 100±10%
SBCP-80HY151H 150±10%
SBCP-80HY221H 220±10%
SBCP-80HY331H 330±10%
SBCP-80HY471H 470±10%
SBCP-80HY681H 680±10%
SBCP-80HY102H 1000±10%
SBCP-80HY CoilsSBCP-80HY Coils
[RoHS Compliant][RoHS Compliant]
Inductance DC resistance Rated current Current (Reference value)
Model L (μH) (Ω) (A) (A)

0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.10
0.12
0.19
0.26
0.40
0.60
0.76
1.00
1.70
●SBCP-11HY Series（SBCP-11HY□□□H）
SBCP-11HY1R5H 1.5±30%
SBCP-11HY2R2H 2.2±30%
SBCP-11HY3R3H 3.3±20%
SBCP-11HY4R7H 4.7±20%
SBCP-11HY6R8H 6.8±20%
SBCP-11HY100H 10±20%
SBCP-11HY150H 15±20%
SBCP-11HY220H 22±20%
SBCP-11HY330H 33±20%
SBCP-11HY470H 47±20%
SBCP-11HY680H 68±10%
SBCP-11HY101H 100±10%
SBCP-11HY151H 150±10%
SBCP-11HY221H 220±10%
SBCP-11HY331H 330±10%
SBCP-11HY471H 470±10%
SBCP-11HY681H 680±10%
SBCP-11HY102H 1000±10%
Package: Bulk・2,000pcs/box
･ Tape & reel・400pcs/AMMO pack   1,600pcs/box
･ Operating temperature range: －20 to +105℃ (incl. coil heat)
･ Storage conditions: －5 to +40℃, 40to60% RH (in tape status), －20to + 85℃ (in bulk status)

0
-
0.
5
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Inductance L
(µH) at 10 kHz,
1 mA
DC Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated Current
(A)
Current (Reference Value) (A)
ΔT = 20˚C ΔT = 40˚C L –10% (85ºC)
SBCP-47HY2R2B 2.2 ±20% 29 m 2.60 2.59 3.66 3.20
SBCP-47HY3R3B 3.3 ±20% 37 m 2.30 2.28 3.21 2.70
SBCP-47HY6R8B 6.8 ±20% 52 m 1.90 1.92 2.71 1.93
SBCP-47HY100B 10 ±20% 67 m 1.60 1.69 2.38 1.60
SBCP-47HY331B 330 ±10% 1.80 0.27 0.29 0.39 0.27
SBCP-47HY102B 1000 ±10% 6.00 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.16
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 L9008_SBCP • 4/21/2016
Leaded Inductors – Conformally Coated SBCP Coils
Table 1B – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Inductance L (µH)
at 10 kHz, 1 mA
DC Resistance (Ω)
Maximum
Rated Current (A)
ΔT = 20˚C
Current (Reference Value) (A)
ΔT = 40˚C L Change Rate
-10%
SBCP-87HY4R7H 4.7 ±20% 0.03 3.20 4.40 4.30
SBCP-87HY6R8H 6.8 ±20% 0.04 2.80 3.90 3.40
SBCP-87HY101H 100 ±10% 0.30 0.90 1.20 0.87
SBCP-87HY681H 680 ±10% 1.66 0.33 0.46 0.32
SBCP-80HY100H 10 ±20% 0.05 2.90 4.00 5.30
SBCP-80HY470H 47 ±10% 0.13 1.90 2.60 2.20
SBCP-80HY680H 68 ±10% 0.16 1.70 2.30 1.80
SBCP-80HY820H 82 ±10% 0.24 1.30 1.80 1.70
SBCP-80HY101H 100 ±10% 0.35 1.10 1.50 1.60
SBCP-80HY331H 330 ±10% 0.75 0.70 0.98 0.85
SBCP-80HY102H 1000 ±10% 1.89 0.40 0.56 0.48
SBCP-11HY470H 47 ±20% 0.10 2.00 2.90 4.40
SBCP-11HY101H 100 ±10% 0.19 1.30 1.90 3.00
SBCP-11HY681H 680 ±10% 1.00 0.55 0.77 1.10
SBCP-14HY221B 220 ±10% 0.31 1.05 1.51 2.20
SBCP-14HY331B 330 ±10% 0.38 0.95 1.35 1.84
SBCP-14HY102B 1000 ±10% 1.16 0.59 0.82 1.01
SBCP-14HY222B 2200 ±10% 2.36 0.38 0.54 0.69
SBCP-14HY332B 3300 ±10% 2.42 0.33 0.46 0.57
Part Number Inductance L (µH)
at 10 kHz, 1 mA
DC Resistance (Ω)
Maximum